
STATE OF ILLINOIS) 
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)= 

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on March 20, 2008 a copy of the order of the 

Illinois Commerce Commission dated March 19. 2008 in Docket No. 07-0483 (Illinois Commerce 

Commission On Its Own Motion) Second Notice Order was served electronically to the following parties: 

Parties of record on attached listing 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20th 
day of March A.D. 2008. 
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David Geraghty 
Commonwealth Edison Company  
3 Lincoln Centre  
Oak Brook, IL 60521  * 
mailto:david.geraghty@exeloncorp.com 
 
Michael S. Pabian 
Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company  
10 S. Dearborn St., 49th FL  
Chicago, IL 60603  * 
mailto:michael.pabian@exeloncorp.com 
 
John N. Moore, Barry Matchett, 
Bradley Klein & Robert Kelter 
Environmental Law and Policy Center  
35 E. Wacker Dr., Ste. 1300 
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:jmoore@elpc.org 
mailto:bmatchett@elpc.org 
mailto:bklein@elpc.org 
mailto:rkelter@elpc.org 
 
Christopher W. Flynn & Laura Earl 
Attys. for Ameren Illinois Utilities  
Jones Day  
77 W. Wacker, Ste. 3500  
Chicago, IL 60601-1692  * 
mailto:cwflynn@jonesday.com 
mailto:learl@jonesday.com 
 
Suzan M. Stewart 
Managing Senior Attorney  
401 Douglas St.  
PO Box 778  
Sioux City, IA 51102  * 
mailto:smstewart@midamerican.com 
 
David I. Fein & Cynthia A. Fonner  
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc. 
550 W. Washington Blvd., Ste. 300 
Chicago, IL 60661  * 
mailto:david.fein@constellation.com 
mailto:cynthia.a.fonner@constellation.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 

 
 

 

 
Christopher J. Townsend, Joseph E. Donovan 
  & Christopher N. Skey 
Attys. for Coalition of Energy Suppliers 
DLA Piper US LLP 
203 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 1500 
Chicago, IL 60601-1293  * 
mailto:christopher.townsend@dlapiper.com 
mailto:joseph.donovan@dlapiper.com 
mailto:christopher.skey@dlapiper.com 
 
John Gomoll 
Direct Energy Services, LLC  
1111 W. 22nd St., 8th Fl.  
Oak Brook, IL 60523  * 
mailto:john.gomoll@directenergy.com 
 
Carla S. Meiners, Vu Nguyen 
  & Jay Dillavou 
MidAmerican Energy Company  
666 Grand Ave.  
PO Box 657  
Des Moines, IA 50303-0657  * 
mailto:csmeiners@midamerican.com 
mailto:vnguyen@midamerican.com 
mailto:jhdillavou@midamerican.com 
 
Jennifer Witt 
Integrys Energy Services, Inc.  
500 W. Madison St., Ste. 3300  
Chicago, IL 60661  * 
mailto:jlwitt@integrysenergy.com 
 
Garrett E. Bissell 
Integrys Energy Services, Inc.  
5 Computer Dr., Ste. 204  
Albany, NY 12205  * 
mailto:gebissell@integrysenergy.com 
 
Edward C. Fitzhenry & Matthew R. Tomc 
Ameren Services Company  
PO Box 66149 (M/C 1310)  
1901 Chouteau Ave.  
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149  * 
mailto:efitzhenry@ameren.com 
mailto: mtomc@ameren.com 
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Janice A. Dale, Susan Hedman 
Kristin Munsch & Erica Randall 
Public Utilities Bureau  
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:jdale@atg.state.il.us 
mailto:shedman@atg.state.il.us 
mailto:kmunsch@atg.state.il.us 
mailto:erandall@atg.state.il.us 
 
Stephen J. Moore, Thomas H. Rowland 
  & Kevin Rhoda 
Attys. for Retail Energy Supply Association  
Rowland & Moore LLP  
200 W. Superior St., Ste. 400  
Chicago, IL 60610  * 
mailto:steve@telecomreg.com 
mailto:tom@telecomreg.com 
mailto:krhoda@telecomreg.com 
 
Melanie Acord & Jeff Hart 
MidAmerican Energy Company 
PO Box 4350 
Davenport, IA  52808-4350 
mailto:maacord@midamerican.com 
mailto:jthart@midamerican.com 
 
Eric Bramlet 
Atty. for Mt. Carmel Public Utility Co. 
Koger & Bramlet, P.C. 
316 ½ Market St. 
PO Box 278 
Mt. Carmel, IL  62863  * 
mailto:ericbramlet@kogerbramletlaw.com 
 
Jennifer Moore 
MidAmerican Energy Company 
106 E. Second St. 
PO Box 4350 
Davenport, IA 52808  * 
mailto:jsmoore@midamerican.com 
mailto:kmhuizenga@midamerican.com 
 
Erika Dominick 
Paralegal  
Legal Dept.  
Ameren Services Company  
1901 Chouteau Ave.  
PO Box 66149  
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
mailto:edominick@ameren.com 
 

Eric Schlaf, Case Manager,  
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 East Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701  * 
mailto:eschlaf@icc.illinois.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
Michael Borovik & Michael Lannon 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:mborovik@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:mlannon@icc.illinois.gov 
 


